

Oakhurst Lane Improvements Borough of Wharton Morris County, New Jersey 9/16/2020 10:30 AM								Engineers Estimate		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Rd Clifton, NJ 07011		Zuccaro Inc. 64 Commerce St. Garfield, NJ 07026		AB Contracting, LLC. 10 Theodore St ., Wharton, NJ 07885	
Item	Description	Sheet C-101	I&WD	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
	Base Bid														
1	Mobilization	1		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
2	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1		1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1		1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
4	Police Traffic Directors	1		1	Allowance	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
5	Clearing Site	1		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
6	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	240		240	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 40,800.00		
7	Yard Excavation, Unclassified	50	50	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00		
8	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Th.	195	20	215	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,590.00		
9	2-1/2" Stone		50	50	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00		
10	HMA 19L64 Base Course, 3" Thick	140	20	160	Tons	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 19,520.00		
11	HMA 9.5L64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	100		100	Tons	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00		
12	Asphalt Driveway Repair (If & Where Directed)	85	10	95	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00		
13	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	3		3	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00		
14	Reconstructed Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using New Casting		1	1	UNIT	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
15	Traffic Signs	18		18	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00		
16	Topsoiling, Fertilizing, Seeding & Straw Mulching (If & Where Directed)	200	600	800	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00		
17	Fuel Price Adjustment (If Directed)		1	1	Allowance	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		
	Base Bid Total (Basis of Award)						\$ 87,925.00		\$ 115,315.00		\$ 129,200.00		\$ 146,685.00		
	Alternate Bids														
A1	Flush Concrete Curb (If & Where Directed)	200	75	275	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00		
A2	Low Flow Channel	115		115	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00		
Total Price with Alternates						\$	104,800.00	\$	134,240.00	\$	156,750.00	\$	162,060.00		

I hereby certify that this a true copy of the bids received on

9/16/2020


Christopher Borinski, PE, CME

NJPE License No. 24GE04282900